Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAL	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEF U.S.	PARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trade	MMERCE mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼	▼	▼	
Tab settings	Please record the attache	l original docur	nents or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randi Cohen	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Mandara Spa, LLC Internal Address:			
X Individual(6)	Association General Partn Limited Partne Corporation-S	ble State: F izenship ership ership tate tate eware Lin icided in the Unite state doctors a senseted doctor	L_Zip: 3314	1ity Compa
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s)			o.(s)	ļ
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of	applications : olved:	and	
Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP	7. Total fee (37 CF			
P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower	- R Deposit account	t number:	ed to deposit ac	
City: Chicago State: II. Zip: 60606	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	, m		n_b_v7	L G 2004_
Carol Anne Been Curol Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature ng cover sheet, attachmente, and	locument:	February Z	te

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commis≄ioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

COMMERCE demark Office V ereof.			
▼ ereof.			
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Salton, Inc.			
- 5			
0 <u>60045</u>			
Limited Partnership			
Corporation-State Delaware			
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
nent)∰ Mb			
MANUAL MANUAL MANUAL			
<u> </u>			
_00			
ccount			
anoit meanumt\			
posit account)			
∕is a true			
2003			
ate			

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

06/20/2003 LINELLER 00000008 193140: 75906019

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RANDI COHEN, an individual with an address at 855 Keniston Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90005 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is presently using the mark MANDARA for fragrances, namely perfume (the "Mark") and has filed an application for United States trademark registration of MANDARA for fragrances, namely, perfume, assigned Application Serial No. 75/908,019 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MANDARA SPA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 770 South Dixie Highway, Coral Gables, Florida 33146 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the mark and the application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, and the Application, and all causes of action for the infringement of the Mark.

RANDI COHEN

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

COUNTY OF LOS Angles

SS

Be it remembered on this 30 of May, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared RANDI COHEN, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that she is the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as her voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

10.2006

